

11-4416-cr

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

—against—

Appellee,

DANIELLE CHIESI,

Defendant,

RAJ RAJARATNAM,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

**BRIEF FOR *AMICI CURIAE* NATIONAL LEGAL AID
& DEFENDER ASSOCIATION AND THE BRONX DEFENDERS
IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

VINOO P. VARGHESE
VARGHESE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
65 Broadway
7th Floor
New York, New York 10006
(212) 430-6469
Attorneys for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
BACKGROUND.....	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	6
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. THE LOWER COURT FAILED TO HOLD THE GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABLE FOR ITS GLARING LACK OF CANDOR IN THE <i>EX PARTE</i> PROCESS.....	7
A. The Expectation Of Candor To The Court Is At A Premium In <i>Ex Parte</i> Applications By The Government.	7
B. The Lower Court Ignored The Requirement Of Prior Authorization And Instead, Improperly Relied On Information First Revealed In The <i>Franks</i> Hearing To Deny Suppression.....	10
II. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT REWARD THE GOVERNMENT FOR ITS RECKLESS BEHAVIOR.....	11
A. The Lower Court’s Reasoning Jeopardizes Confidence In The Judiciary In That It Condemned The Government For Its Failure To Reveal The "Heart And Soul" Of Its Investigation Yet Permitted The Government To Benefit From This Transgression.....	11
B. If Upheld, the Lower Court’s Decision Will Thwart Future Defendants, Especially Those With Limited Resources, From Challenging Government Misconduct.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Constitution and Statutes

U.S. Const. Amend. IV.....	<i>passim</i>
18 U.S.C. § 2510.....	9
18 U.S.C. § 2516.....	1
18 U.S.C. § 2518.....	10
18 U.S.C. § 2522.....	9

Cases

<i>Alderman v. United States</i> , 394 U.S. 165 (1969)	7, 8
<i>Franks v. Delaware</i> , 438 U.S. 154 (1978)	9, 11, 12, 16
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995).....	13
<i>Mapp v. Ohio</i> , 367 U.S. 643 (1961).....	16
<i>Olmstead v. United States</i> , 277 U.S. 438 (1928).....	15
<i>United States v. Blackmon</i> , 273 F.3d 1204 (9th Cir. 2001).....	10
<i>United States v. Concepcion</i> , 579 F.3d 214 (2d Cir. 2009)	13, 14
<i>United States v. Giordano</i> , 416 U.S. 505 (1974).....	9, 11

United States v. Harris,
464 F.3d 733 (7th Cir. 2006)10

United States v. Huss,
482 F.2d 38 (2d Cir. 1973).....7, 8, 14, 15

United States v. Ippolito,
774 F.2d 1482 (9th Cir. 1985).....11

United States v. Lilla,
699 F.2d 99 (2d Cir. 1983)15

United States v. Rajaratnam,
No. 09 Cr. 1184, 2010 WL 4867402 (S.D.N.Y. November 24, 2010).....2, 6

United States v. Rice,
478 F.3d 704 (6th Cir. 2007)10

United States v. Simpson,
813 F.2d 1462 (9th Cir. 1987).....10
